SPECIES

Gr White-fronted Goose
Snow Goose

Brant

Cackling Goose
Canada Goose
Trumpeter Swan
Wood Duck

Gadwall

Eurasian Wigeon
American Wigeon
Mallard

Northern Shoveler
Northern Pintail
Green-winged Teal
Canvasback
Redhead
Ring-necked Duck
Greater Scaup
Lesser Scaup

scaup sp.

Harlequin Duck
Surf Scoter
White-winged Scoter
Black Scoter

scoter sp.
Long-tailed Duck
Bufflehead
Common Goldeneye
Barrow's Goldeneye
goldeneye sp.
Hooded Merganser
Common Merganser
Red-breastd Merganser
Ruddy Duck

duck sp.

Ruffed Grouse
California Quail
Red-throated Loon
Pacific Loon
Common Loon
Yellow-billed Loon
loon sp.

Pied-Billed Grebe
Horned Grebe
Red-necked Grebe
Eared Grebe

TOTAL

62
17
885
42
768
132

89
35
8221
4781
137
1277
1656
cw

68
313
17
13
41
985
141
22
12
534
1273
353

161

IS

RESULTS OF 2021 SEQUIM-DUNGENESS CHRISTMAS BIRD COUNT

SPECIES

Western Grebe
Fork-tld Storm-Petrel
Brandt's Cormorant
Double-crstd Cormorant
Pelagic Cormorant
cormorant sp.

Great Blue Heron
Bald Eagle

Northern Harrier
Sharp-shinned Hawk
Cooper's Hawk
accipiter sp.
Red-tailed Hawk
hawk sp.

Virginia Rail

Sora

American Coot
Black-bellied Plover
Killdeer

Marbled Godwit
Black Turnstone
Sanderling

Dunlin

Wilson's Snipe
sandpiper sp.
Common Murre
Pigeon Guillemot
Marbled Murrelet
Ancient Murrelet
Rhinoceros Auklet
alcid sp.

Mew Gull

Ring-billed Gull
California Gull
Herring Gull

Iceland (Thayer's) Gull
Lesser Blk-backed Gull
Western Gull
Glaucous-winged Gull
W. X Glauc-wing Gull
Herring X Glauc-wg Gull
gull sp.

Rock Pigeon
Eurasian Collar-Dove
Mourning Dove
pigeon/dove sp.

TOTAL

26
3
52
472
93

185
237
46

12
67 L
658 L

80
327
388

26
694

295
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8
615
1645
1
653
625
111
242
18

SPECIES

Barn Owl
Great-horned Owl
Northern Pygmy-Owl
Barred Owl
Short-eared Owl
Northern Saw-whet Owl
Anna's Hummingbird
Belted Kingfisher

Red-breastd Sapsucker

Downy Woodpecker
Hairy Woodpecker
No. Flicker (unk type)
Red-shafted Flicker
Intergr RS X YS Flicker
Pileated Woodpecker
American Kestrel
Merlin

Peregrine Falcon
Northern Shrike
Hutton's Vireo
California Scrub-Jay
Steller's Jay
American Crow
Common Raven
Black-capped Chickadee

Chestnut-bckd Chickadee

Bushtit

Red-breasted Nuthatch

Brown Creeper
Bewick's Wren

Pacific Wren

Marsh Wren

American Dipper
Golden-crownd Kinglet
Ruby-crowned Kinglet
Hermit Thrush
American Robin
Varied Thrush
European Starling
American Pipit
Bohemian Waxwing
Cedar Waxwing
Orange-crowned Warbler
Yellow-rumped Warbler

Yel-rumped (Myr) Warbler

Dickcissel

cw = Count Week (seen within three days before or after the count, but not on count day)
Underlined species = unusual species, rarely recorded on SDCBCs

Underlined numbers = extraordinary number of individuals for Sequim-Dungeness CBC, since 1975
L = Low count for the SDCBC

TOTAL
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w
w

119
116

20
17
12

275
893
247
344

288
144
29
23
118
57

589
205
10
2596
117
1596
7
1
28
4
26
5
1

SPECIES TOTAL
Spotted Towhee 645
Savannah Sparrow 55
Fox Sparrow 253
Song Sparrow 1011
Lincoln's Sparrow 45
Swamp Sparrow 1

White-throated Sparrow 6

White-crowned Sparrow 245
Golden-crowned Spar.
sparrow sp. 20
Dark-eyed Junco (Or)
Dark-eyed Junco (Sl-col) 1
Red-winged Blackbird
Western Meadowlark 29
Brewer's Blackbird
Brown-headed Cowbird 5

blackbird sp. 2

Purple Finch 85
House Finch 748
Red Crossbill 32
Pine Siskin 2581
Common Redpoll 1

American Goldfinch 16
House Sparrow 122

TOTAL INDIVIDUALS 53707

NO. OF SPECIES 141
Number of Observers 97
No. Feeder Watchers 25
Number of Parties 46 to 51
Miles on foot 145.6
Hours on foot 173.2
Miles by car 405.4
Hours by car 71.9
Miles by boat 24.4
Hrs by boat 4.8
Miles bicycle 31.0
Hours bicycle 11.0
Hours owling 127
Miles owling 70.3
Feeder Hours 53.7
Total Field Party-Hours  260.8



