RESULTS OF 2021 SEQUIM-DUNGENESS CHRISTMAS BIRD COUNT

<u>SPECIES</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>SPECIES</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>SPECIES</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	SPECIES	<u>TOTAL</u>
Gr White-fronted Goose	62	Western Grebe	26	Barn Owl	8	Spotted Towhee	645
Snow Goose	17	Fork-tld Storm-Petrel	3	Great-horned Owl	8	Savannah Sparrow	55
Brant	885	Brandt's Cormorant	52	Northern Pygmy-Owl	4	Fox Sparrow	253
Cackling Goose	42	Double-crstd Cormorant		Barred Owl	10	Song Sparrow	1011
Canada Goose	768	Pelagic Cormorant	93	Short-eared Owl	2	Lincoln's Sparrow	45
Trumpeter Swan	132	cormorant sp.	7	Northern Saw-whet Owl	2	Swamp Sparrow	1
Wood Duck	2	Great Blue Heron	93	Anna's Hummingbird	404	White-throated Sparrow	6
Gadwall	89	Bald Eagle	173	Belted Kingfisher	37	White-crowned Sparrow	245
Eurasian Wigeon	35	Northern Harrier	42	Red-breastd Sapsucker	13	Golden-crowned Spar.	1220
American Wigeon	8221	Sharp-shinned Hawk	8	Downy Woodpecker	51	sparrow sp.	20
Mallard	4781	Cooper's Hawk	28	Hairy Woodpecker	33	Dark-eyed Junco (Or)	2646
Northern Shoveler	137	accipiter sp.	1	No. Flicker (unk type)	119	Dark-eyed Junco (SI-col)	
Northern Pintail	1277	Red-tailed Hawk	80	Red-shafted Flicker	116	Red-winged Blackbird	2017
Green-winged Teal	1656	hawk sp.	3	Interar RS X YS Flicker	2	Western Meadowlark	29
Canvasback	cw	Virginia Rail	14	Pileated Woodpecker	9	Brewer's Blackbird	1064
Redhead	2	Sora	2	American Kestrel	20	Brown-headed Cowbird	5
Ring-necked Duck	68	American Coot	185	Merlin	<u>= 0</u> 17	blackbird sp.	2
Greater Scaup	313	Black-bellied Plover	237	Peregrine Falcon	12	Purple Finch	85
Lesser Scaup	17	Killdeer	46	Northern Shrike	7	House Finch	748
scaup sp.	13	Marbled Godwit	3	Hutton's Vireo	6	Red Crossbill	32
Harleguin Duck	41 L	Black Turnstone	12	California Scrub-Jay	1	Pine Siskin	2581
Surf Scoter	985	Sanderling	67 L	Steller's Jay	275	Common Redpoll	1
White-winged Scoter	141	Dunlin	658 L	American Crow	893	American Goldfinch	16
Black Scoter	22	Wilson's Snipe	21	Common Raven	247	House Sparrow	122
scoter sp.	12	sandpiper sp.	80	Black-capped Chickadee	344		
Long-tailed Duck	534	Common Murre	327	Chestnut-bckd Chickadee	377		
Bufflehead	1273	Pigeon Guillemot	388	Bushtit	288		
Common Goldeneve	353	Marbled Murrelet	26	Red-breasted Nuthatch		TOTAL INDIVIDUALS	53707
Barrow's Goldeneye	12	Ancient Murrelet	694	Brown Creeper	29	NO. OF SPECIES	141
goldeneye sp.	1	Rhinoceros Auklet	6	Bewick's Wren	23		
Hooded Merganser	50	alcid sp.	3	Pacific Wren	118		
Common Merganser	<u>151</u>	Mew Gull	295	Marsh Wren	57	Number of Observers	97
Red-breastd Merganser	1086	Ring-billed Gull	1	American Dipper	9	No. Feeder Watchers	25
Ruddy Duck	9	California Gull	4	Golden-crownd Kinglet	589	Number of Parties	46 to 51
duck sp.	76	Herring Gull	6	Ruby-crowned Kinglet	205	Miles on foot	145.6
Ruffed Grouse	1	Iceland (Thayer's) Gull	8	Hermit Thrush	10	Hours on foot	173.2
California Quail	161	Lesser Blk-backed Gull	1	American Robin	2596	Miles by car	405.4
Red-throated Loon	14	Western Gull	8	Varied Thrush	117	Hours by car	71.9
Pacific Loon	99	Glaucous-winged Gull	615	European Starling	1596	Miles by boat	24.4
Common Loon	32	W. X Glauc-wing Gull	1645	American Pipit	7	Hrs by boat	4.8
Yellow-billed Loon	3	Herring X Glauc-wg Gull	1	Bohemian Waxwing	1	Miles bicycle	31.0
loon sp.	4	gull sp.	653	Cedar Waxwing	28	Hours bicycle	11.0
Pied-Billed Grebe	19	Rock Piaeon	625	Orange-crowned Warbler	4	Hours owling	12.7
Horned Grebe	105	Eurasian Collar-Dove	111	Yellow-rumped Warbler	26	Miles owling	70.3
Red-necked Grebe	201	Mourning Dove	242	Yel-rumped (Myr) Warbler		Feeder Hours	53.7
Eared Grebe	2	pigeon/dove sp.	18	Dickcissel	1	Total Field Party-Hours	260.8
	-	P.9001/ 4010 3PI	.5				200.0

cw = Count Week (seen within three days before or after the count, but not on count day)

Underlined species = unusual species, rarely recorded on SDCBCs

Underlined numbers = extraordinary number of individuals for Sequim-Dungeness CBC, since 1975 L = Low count for the SDCBC